
Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

859

04:26

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

2,616

04:14

19,265

05:08

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

22,272

04:32

1,607

04:37

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  12 199  3  0  2

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 216

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Citywide

Citywide  Performance Indicators

12/01/15 - 12/31/15



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

250

03:59

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

789

03:43

5,241

04:30

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

6,382

04:05

384

04:04

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  2 68  1  0  1

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 72

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Brooklyn

Brooklyn  Performance Indicators

12/01/15 - 12/31/15



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

134

04:49

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

576

04:17

4,083

05:22

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

4,134

04:42

363

04:40

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  1 34  0  0  1

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 36

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Bronx

Bronx  Performance Indicators

12/01/15 - 12/31/15



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

205

04:38

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

570

04:26

5,486

05:28

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

6,156

04:57

312

04:48

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  2 39  1  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 42

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Manhattan

Manhattan  Performance Indicators

12/01/15 - 12/31/15



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

222

04:33

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

536

04:34

3,549

05:19

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

4,515

04:36

391

04:55

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  6 44  0  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 50

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Queens

Queens  Performance Indicators

12/01/15 - 12/31/15



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

48

04:22

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

145

04:42

906

04:57

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

1,085

04:32

157

04:42

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  1 14  1  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 16

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Staten Island

Staten Island  Performance Indicators

12/01/15 - 12/31/15



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

26,759 17,328 22,156 20,152 17,376 10,231 232

33,073 20,761 24,499 21,997 18,776 11,312 517

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

46,779

07:03

59,508

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

2,692

05:40

5,674

116,926

08:42

136,609

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

12/01/15 - 12/31/15

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 373.9

 727.0

 1,100.9

Citywide  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsCitywide



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

7,556 4,782 6,179 5,765 5,070 2,910 40

9,397 5,736 6,836 6,349 5,488 3,252 74

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

13,153

06:54

16,848

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

815

05:44

1,715

33,117

08:36

38,847

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

12/01/15 - 12/31/15

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 105.1

 204.5

 309.7

Brooklyn  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsBrooklyn



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

6,444 3,842 4,544 4,744 4,110 2,375 38

7,808 4,612 5,012 5,148 4,432 2,630 74

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

10,853

06:48

13,618

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

567

05:20

1,198

26,664

08:03

30,914

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

12/01/15 - 12/31/15

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 78.4

 166.9

 245.3

Bronx  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsBronx



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

6,529 4,370 5,959 5,010 4,532 2,590 67

7,778 5,059 6,582 5,496 4,908 2,853 211

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

11,446

07:02

13,998

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

547

05:25

1,161

29,604

09:37

34,048

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

12/01/15 - 12/31/15

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 88.3

 148.3

 236.6

Manhattan  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsManhattan



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

5,029 3,538 4,553 3,847 3,035 1,938 76

6,498 4,367 5,041 4,153 3,258 2,128 146

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

9,167

07:37

12,119

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

600

06:05

1,254

22,616

08:40

26,845

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

12/01/15 - 12/31/15

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 77.8

 166.0

 243.9

Queens  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsQueens



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1,201 796 921 786 629 418 11

1,592 987 1,028 851 690 449 12

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

2,160

06:44

2,925

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

163

05:46

346

4,925

07:44

5,955

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

12/01/15 - 12/31/15

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 22.7

 39.0

 61.7

Staten Island  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsStaten Island
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