

City of New York Statistics



Bill de Blasio Mayor

Citywide Performance Indicators

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

12/01/15 - 12/31/15

	Citywide Fire Incidents									
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur	al	Non-l Emerge			edical rgencies	Malicious False Alarms		
Number of Incidents	2,616	859		19,2	65	2	2,272	1,607		
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:14	04:26 05:08		08	04:32		04:37			
			0							
			Sei	rious I	nciae	nts				
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd	Alarm	4th Al	arm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total		
Number of incidents	199	12	;	3	0		2	216		

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. **Medical Emergencies** - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York

Statistics



Bill de Blasio Mayor

Brooklyn Performance Indicators

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

12/01/15 - 12/31/15

		Brookly	n Fire	ncidents	3		
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur		Non-Fire Emergencies		edical gencies	Malicious False Alarms
Number of Incidents	789	250		5,241	6	5,382	384
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	03:43	03:59		04:30	0	4:05	04:04
			Seriou	ıs Incide	nts		
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd Aları	n 4th A	larm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total
Number of incidents	68	2	1	()	1	72
İ	I						

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. **Medical Emergencies** - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York **Statistics**



Bill de Blasio Mayor

Bronx Performance Indicators

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

12/01/15 - 12/31/15

		Bronx Fire Incidents									
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur		on-Fire ergencies		edical rgencies	Malicious False Alarms				
Number of Incidents	576	134		4,083	4	1,134	363				
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:17	04:49 05:22		04:42		04:40					
			Seriou	s Incide	nts						
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd Alarr	n 4th A	larm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total				
Number of incidents	34	1	0	()	1	36				

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. **Medical Emergencies** - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York Statistics



Bill de Blasio Mayor

Manhattan Performance Indicators

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

12/01/15 - 12/31/15

		Manhatta	an I	Fire Inc	idents	;			
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur	al	Non-l Emerge			edical rgencies		licious e Alarms
Number of Incidents	570	205		5,48	36	6	6,156		312
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:26	04:38		05:2	28	(04:57		04:48
			S	erious I	ncide	nts			
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3r	d Alarm	4th Al	arm	5th Alarm Greater	or	Total
Number of incidents	39	2		1	0		0		42

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. **Medical Emergencies** - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York Statistics



Bill de Blasio Mayor

Queens Performance Indicators

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

12/01/15 - 12/31/15

Queens Fire Incidents									
Structural Fires	Non- Structur	al	Non-Fire Emergencies		Medical Emergencies		Malicious False Alarms		
536	222		3,54	19		l,515	391		
04:34	34 04:33 05:19		04:36		04:55				
		Se	erious I	ncide	nts				
All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rc	d Alarm	4th Al	arm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total		
44	6		0	0		0	50		
	536 04:34 All Hands	Structural Fires Non-Structure 536 222 04:34 04:33 All Hands 2nd Alarm	Structural Fires	Structural Fires	Structural Fires	Structural Fires	Structural Fires Non-Structural Non-Fire Emergencies Medical Emergencies 536 222 3,549 4,515 04:34 04:33 05:19 04:36 Serious Incidents All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm 5th Alarm Greater		

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. **Medical Emergencies** - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York

Statistics



Bill de Blasio Mayor

Staten Island Performance Indicators

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

12/01/15 - 12/31/15

		Staten Island Fire Incidents									
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur	1	-Fire gencies		edical rgencies	Malicious False Alarms				
Number of Incidents	145	48	9	06	1	1,085	157				
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:42	04:22	04	:57	(04:32	04:42				
			Serious	Incide	nts						
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd Alarm	4th A	arm	5th Alarm (Greater	Total				
Number of incidents	14	1	1)	0	16				

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. **Medical Emergencies** - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York

Statistics



Bill de Blasio Mayor

Citywide Performance Indicators 12/01/15 - 12/31/15

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

	Citywide Ambulance Incidents & Runs										
		Segment Ambulance Tours									
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	373.9					
Number of Incidents	2,692	46,779	116,926		BLS	727.0					
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:40	07:03	08:42								
Ambulance Runs	5,674	59,508	136,609		TOTAL	1,100.9					
				Segment							
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8				
Number of Incidents	26,759	17,328	22,156	20,152	17,376	10,231	232				
Ambulance Runs	33,073	20,761	24,499	21,997	18,776	11,312	517				

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



Bill de Blasio

Mayor

FIRE DEPARTMENT

City of New York

Statistics



Brooklyn Performance Indicators

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

12/01/15 - 12/31/15

		Broo	klyn Aml	bulance Ir	cidents &	Runs		
		Segmen	t		Ambulance Tours			
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	105.1		
Number of Incidents	815	13,153	33,117		BLS	204.5		
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:44	06:54	08:36					
Ambulance Runs	1,715	16,848	38,847		TOTAL	309.7		
Ambalanoc Italio	1,7 10	10,040	00,047		IOIAL	000.7		
Ambulance Kans	1,7 10	10,040	00,047	•	TOTAL	000.7		
Ambulance Runs	1,710	10,040	00,047	Segment	TOTAL	000.7		
Ambulance Runs	2	3	4	Segment 5	6	7	8	
Amburance Runs							8	
Number of Incidents							8 40	

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



City of New York

Statistics



Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Mayor

Bronx Performance Indicators 12/01/15 - 12/31/15

		Bronx Ambulance Incidents & Runs									
		Segmen	t		Ambular	ce Tours					
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	78.4					
Number of Incidents	567	10,853	26,664		BLS	166.9					
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:20	06:48	08:03								
Ambulance Runs	1,198	13,618	30,914		TOTAL	245.3					
				Segment							
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8				
Number of Incidents	6,444	3,842	4,544	4,744	4,110	2,375	38				
Ambulance Runs	7,808	4,612	5,012	5,148	4,432	2,630	74				
	-										

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



City of New York

Statistics



Bill de Blasio Manhattan
Mayor

Manhattan Performance Indicators 12/01/15 - 12/31/15

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

		Manhattan Ambulance Incidents & Runs									
		Segmen	nt		Ambular	nce Tours					
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	88.3					
Number of Incidents	547	11,446	29,604		BLS	148.3					
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:25	07:02	09:37								
Ambulance Runs	1,161	13,998	34,048		TOTAL	236.6					
				Segment							
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8				
Number of Incidents	6,529	4,370	5,959	5,010	4,532	2,590	67				
Ambulance Runs	7,778	5,059	6,582	5,496	4,908	2,853	211				

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



Bill de Blasio

Mayor

FIRE DEPARTMENT

City of New York

Statistics



Queens Performance Indicators

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

12/01/15 - 12/31/15

		Queens Ambulance Incidents & Runs									
		Segmen	it		Ambular	ce Tours					
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	77.8					
Number of Incidents	600	9,167	22,616		BLS	166.0					
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	06:05	07:37	08:40								
Ambulance Runs	1,254	12,119	26,845		TOTAL	243.9					
				Segment							
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8				
							_				
Number of Incidents	5,029	3,538	4,553	3,847	3,035	1,938	76				
Ambulance Runs	6,498	4,367	5,041	4,153	3,258	2,128	146				

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



City of New York

Statistics



Bill de Blasio Mayor

Staten Island Performance Indicators 12/01/15 - 12/31/15

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

	Staten Island Ambulance Incidents & Runs									
		Segmer	nt		Ambular	nce Tours				
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	22.7				
Number of Incidents	163	2,160	4,925		BLS	39.0				
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:46	06:44	07:44							
Ambulance Runs	346	2,925	5,955		TOTAL	61.7				
				Segment						
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8			
Number of Incidents	1,201	796	921	786	629	418	11			
Ambulance Runs	1,592	987	1,028	851	690	449	12			

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.